

**Product Specification: Ddesserts Chocolate Mousse with Caramel Fudge Sauce, 90g**

Product Description:	Smooth textured chocolate mousse base with a thick caramel sauce
Ingredient List:	<p>Chocolate Mousse: Thickened Cream [Cream (<b>Milk</b>), Thickeners (412, 407)], <b>Milk</b> and Dark Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Mass, <b>Milk</b> Solids, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifiers (<b>Soy</b> and Sunflower Lecithin, 476), Natural Flavours], Natural Flavours.</p> <p>Caramel Fudge Sauce: Water, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, <b>Milk</b> Solids, Vegetable Fat, Thickener (1442), Vegetable Gum (401), Salt, Emulsifier (471), Preservative (202), Mineral Salt (339).</p> <p>Cocoa Solids: 13%</p>
Ingredient List as it should appear on the label:	<p>Chocolate Mousse: Thickened Cream [Cream (<b>Milk</b>), Thickeners (412, 407)], <b>Milk</b> and Dark Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Mass, <b>Milk</b> Solids, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifiers (<b>Soy</b> and Sunflower Lecithin, 476), Natural Flavours], Natural Flavours.</p> <p>Caramel Fudge Sauce: Water, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, <b>Milk</b> Solids, Vegetable Fat, Thickener (1442), Vegetable Gum (401), Salt, Emulsifier (471), Preservative (202), Mineral Salt (339).</p> <p><b>Cocoa Solids: 13%</b></p>
Bar code # :	9317794000415
Date Marking:	<p>Cup: Julian Code (DDDY) ink jet coded at factory. Use by date to be applied at store at defrost.</p> <p>Outer carton: Best Before Date (DDMMYYYY) on 2 sides 12 months ahead of packing date.</p>
Name & Address:	Manufactured by Exquisite Pty Ltd, 69 Newman St, Thornbury, 3071, Victoria, Australia.
Net Weight:	<p>Plastic cup and lidding: 8 g</p> <p>Product net weight: 90 g</p>
Packaging:	<p>Polypropylene round conical cup</p> <p>Dia. 77mm; height 160mm</p> <p>Lidding film: 77mm aluminium foil-based lidding</p> <p>24 units per carton</p> <p>Carton dimensions (LxWxH) 313.000 mm x 239.000 mm x 145.000 mm</p> <p>Gross weight: 3.0kg</p>
Pallet Configuration:	<p>Carton per Layer: 16</p> <p>Layers per Pallet: 7</p>
Storage Instructions on cups:	Keep refrigerated. Store below 4°C
Shelf Life:	12 months frozen, 21 days refrigerated.
Intended use:	Thaw product under refrigerated conditions. Consume directly from cup.
Micro specs at manufacture:	<p>E coli: ≤ 10 cfu per gram</p> <p>Yeasts &amp; moulds: ≤ 500 cfu per gram</p> <p>Listeria monocytogenes: absent in 125g</p> <p>Coagulase positive Staphylococci: ≤ 100 per gram</p>
Allergen Statement:	<p><b>CONTAINS MILK AND SOY</b></p> <p><b>MAY CONTAIN PEANUT, ALMOND, HAZELNUT, WHEAT, GLUTEN</b></p>
Certification:	Halal.
GM Status:	Non-GM
Product Nutritional Claims:	100% Australian Dairy
Country of Origin:	Made in Australia from at least 73% Australian Ingredients.

**Product Specification: Ddesserts Chocolate Mousse with Caramel Fudge Sauce, 90g**

Establishment                      Reg no 2039  
number (for export):

NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1 Serving size: 90g		
	Average Qty per serving	Average Qty per 100 g
Energy	1404 kJ	1560 kJ
Protein	3.1 g	3.4g
Fat, total	25.0 g	27.8 g
- saturated	16.9 g	18.8 g
Carbohydrate, total	30.0 g	33.3 g
- sugars	23.3 g	25.9 g
Sodium	82.8 mg	92 mg